55 Series
Exit device
2   •   Von Duprin   •   55 Series
Introduction
Function and style
Since creating the first exit device, Von Duprin® remains the trusted name in the industry by
creating products that meet the highest standards for fire and life safety. It’s evident in the
meticulous engineering behind every exit device. Today, Von Duprin’s product line is available

Table of contents
General information
How to order 5
Popular double door applications  6
Outside trim operation 6
Lever styles 7
Exit devices
55 rim exit device 8
5575 mortise lock exit device 10
5575-F mortise lock fire exit device 12
5547 concealed vertical rod exit device 14
5547-F concealed vertical rod fire exit device 16
5547WDC wood door concealed vertical rod exit device 18
5547WDC-F wood door concealed vertical rod fire exit device 20
Additional information
Trim options 22
55 strike/stile information 24
Strike application/minimum stile 25
55 electrical options 26
Device options and accessories 27
Additional information 27
55 Series finishes 28
4   •   Von Duprin   •   55 Series
This page has been left intentionally blank.
5   •   Von Duprin   •   55 Series
How to Order
Detail
1 Prefixes
RX Request to exit
ES ES pullman top latch
E Electric unlocking
HW Wind only
RCB Reinforced crossbar
KN Knurled crossbar
NY5547
(L, LBE, LDT)
Centerline option
NYCA5547
(L, LBE, LDT)
Centerline option
2 Device Series
55
3 Device type
None Rim device
47 Concealed vertical rod device
47WDC Wood door concealed vertical rod
75 Mortise lock device
4 Trim functions
DT Dummy trim
EO Exit only
L Lever (classroom)
L-BE Lever - blank escutcheon
L-DT Lever, rigid - dummy trim
NL Night latch, key retracts
NLOP Night latch, opt. pull
TL Turn lever
TLBE Turn lever, blank escutcheon
5 Rating
F Fire exit hardware
Blank Panic exit hardware
6 Suffix
-2 Double cylinder
(rim and mortise only)
-2SI Double cylinder with
security indicator (rim only)
CON Connectors
WH Weep holes
Prefix Device
series/type
Trim/
rating
Suffix/
finish
Door
width
Handing Less bottom
rod/cable
Trim options/
finish
Optional
strike/finish
Accessories Other
information
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
QEL - 98 - 27 - L - F - — - 626 - 3' - RHR - LBR - 996-06/626 - 499F - SNB - HM
7 Finish
605
606

For more, visit www.allegion.com